

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of November 03, 2023

Call 001 **Contract** CNX714 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-039,R3SVAR-M3-040 **County** BEDFORD , LINCOLN, ETC.
 THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
 CAUDILL MOWING, INC. \$828,074.00

Call 002 **Contract** CNX727 **Project** R4IVAR-M3-011,R4IVAR-M3-012 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.
 THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-40.

Contractor **Total Bid**
 J. R. FARMS \$305,450.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNX728 **Project** R4SVAR-M3-026,R4SVAR-M3-027 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.
 THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
 VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC \$1,879,563.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNX706 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-039,R2SVAR-M3-040 **County** BLEDSOE , SEQUATCHIE, ETC.
 THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
 BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC. \$556,097.00
 BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION \$614,536.15
 M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC \$638,661.50
 ORR CONTRACTING, INC. \$649,482.00
 SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC \$725,256.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNX701 **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-035,R1BVAR-M3-036

County BLOUNT & KNOX

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,734,318.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNX702 **Project** n/a,R1SVAR-M3-032,R1SVAR-M3-033

County BLOUNT , LOUDON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$879,646.00

\$981,421.00

\$1,062,841.00

Call 007 **Contract** CNX707 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-041,R2SVAR-M3-042

County BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,435,586.50

\$3,634,936.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNX703 **Project** n/a,R1SVAR-M3-034,R1SVAR-M3-035

County CAMPBELL , CLAIBORNE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,439,526.96

\$2,526,657.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNX708 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-043,R2SVAR-M3-044

County CANNON , VAN BUREN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

Total Bid

\$549,983.04
\$683,319.23

Call 010 **Contract** CNX704 **Project** R1SVAR-M3-037,n/a,R1SVAR-M3-036

County CARTER , JOHNSON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTH EAST MOWING, LLC
ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,227,155.86
\$1,377,418.00
\$1,594,380.00

Call 011 **Contract** CNX715 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-056,R3SVAR-M3-057

County CHEATHAM & ROBERTSON

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$364,536.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNX729 **Project** R4SVAR-M3-028,R4SVAR-M3-029

County CHESTER , HARDEMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$1,099,782.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNX709 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-045

County CLAY , DEKALB, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$753,905.75
\$838,825.00

Call 014 **Contract** CNX710 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-046,R2SVAR-M3-047

County COFFEE & FRANKLIN

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$472,735.60
\$560,600.00

Call 015 **Contract** CNX711 **Project** R2IVAR-M3-007,R2IVAR-M3-008

County COFFEE , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-24.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$378,508.44
\$392,121.00
\$465,918.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNX730 **Project** R4SVAR-M3-030,R4SVAR-M3-031

County CROCKETT , DECATUR, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$3,485,610.00

Call 017 **Contract** CNX716 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-041,R3SVAR-M3-042

County DICKSON , HICKMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC
CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$555,486.00
\$569,270.00

Call 018 **Contract** CNX731 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-041,R4BVAR-M3-042

County DYER , GIBSON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$1,133,070.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNX732 **Project** R4IVAR-M3-013,R4IVAR-M3-014

County FAYETTE , HAYWOOD, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-40.

Contractor

3T'S LAWN SERVICES, LLC

Total Bid

\$283,136.50

Call 020 **Contract** CNX733 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-043,R4BVAR-M3-044

County FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$1,184,895.00

Call 021 **Contract** CNX717 **Project** 28SVAR-M3-004,28SVAR-M3-005,R3SVAR-M3-045,R3SVAR-M3-046

County GILES , LAWRENCE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BASS MOWING, LLC
CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,878,812.50
\$2,406,135.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNX705 **Project** n/a,R1SVAR-M3-038,R1SVAR-M3-039

County GREENE , HAMBLÉN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.
ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,044,361.00
\$1,370,638.00

Call 023 **Contract** CNX712 **Project** R2SVAR-M3-048

County GRUNDY & MARION

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC
ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$292,700.50
\$341,797.27
\$363,119.54
\$363,205.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNX713 **Project** 33BVAR-M3-004

County HAMILTON

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC
ACE CLEARING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

Total Bid

\$572,770.00
\$631,725.06
\$679,755.77

Call 025 **Contract** CNX718 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-043,R3SVAR-M3-044

County HOUSTON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$715,403.00
\$718,590.00

Call 026 **Contract** CNX720 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-047,R3SVAR-M3-048

County LEWIS , PERRY, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.
BASS MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$199,259.00
\$218,890.00

Call 027 **Contract** CNX721 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-049

County MACON , SMITH, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$324,599.42
\$357,104.00

Call 028 **Contract** CNX722 **Project** 60SVAR-M3-006,60SVAR-M3-007

County MAURY

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$521,153.00

Call 029 **Contract** CNX723 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-050,R3SVAR-M3-051

County RUTHERFORD , SUMNER, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$941,570.00

Call 030 **Contract** CNX724 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-052

County RUTHERFORD & WILLIAMSON

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$208,242.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNX725 **Project** 91SVAR-M3-004

County WAYNE

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

BASS MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$199,726.00

\$202,425.00

Call 032 **Contract** CNX726 **Project** 94SVAR-M3-006,94SVAR-M3-007

County WILLIAMSON

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$270,886.00

Letting Total -

Low Bids
\$30,716,548.07

